NO
T R
EC
OM
ME
ND
ED
FO

Table 1: ESP32-WROVER-B Series Comparison1
Ambient Temp.3 Size4
Ordering Code Flash2 PSRAM
(°C) (mm)
ESP32-WROVER-B-N4R8 4 MB (Quad SPI) 8 MB (Quad SPI) –40 ~ 85
18.0 x 31.4 x 3.3ESP32-WROVER-B-N8R8 8 MB (Quad SPI) 8 MB (Quad SPI) –40 ~ 85
ESP32-WROVER-B-N16R8 16 MB (Quad SPI) 8 MB (Quad SPI) –40 ~ 85
1 This table shares the same notes presented in the table 2 below.
Table 2: ESP32-WROVER-IB Series Comparison
Ambient Temp.3 Size4
Ordering Code Flash2 PSRAM
(°C) (mm)
ESP32-WROVER-IB-N4R8 4 MB (Quad SPI) 8 MB (Quad SPI) –40 ~ 85
18.0 x 31.4 x 3.3ESP32-WROVER-IB-N8R8 8 MB (Quad SPI) 8 MB (Quad SPI) –40 ~ 85
ESP32-WROVER-IB-N16R8 16 MB (Quad SPI) 8 MB (Quad SPI) –40 ~ 85
2 The integrated flash supports:
- More than 100,000 program/erase cycles
- More than 20 years data retention time
3 Ambient temperature specifies the recommended temperature range of the environment immediately
outside the Espressif module.
4 For details, refer to Section 8 Physical Dimensions.
At the core of the module is the ESP32-D0WD chip*.
Note:
• For details on the part numbers of the ESP32 family of chips, please refer to the document ESP32 Datasheet.
• For chip revision identification, ESP-IDF release that supports a specific chip revision, and other information on
chip revisions, please refer to ESP32 Series SoC Errata > Section Chip Revision Identification.
Table 3 provides the specifications of ESP32-WROVER-B and ESP32-WROVER-IB.
Espressif Systems 6
Submit Documentation Feedback
ESP32-WROVER-B & ESP32-WROVER-IB Datasheet v2.1